share,	if	you	change	the	WACC	and/or	the	TCE	rates104.

Figure	40:	Value	per	share	sensitivity

If	the	TCE	rates	decreased	with	USD/day	1.000,	the	discounted	cash	flow	value	would	change

from	USD	1,74	to	USD	0,42	per	share!	This	emphasizes	how	big	an	impact	freight	rates	have	–

especially	on	a	company	that	have	such	a	 large	fleet	and	many	earning	days.	 If	 the	WACC	is

increased	with	1%	-	 from	7,4%	to	8,4%,	which	almost	equivalents	the	 industry	WACC	–	the

value	decreases	with	approximately	45%	to	USD	0,97	per	share.

In	 below	 figure	 we	 show	 the	 impact	 on	 the	 value	 by	 changing	 other	 assumptions	 in	 the

forecast,	such	as	the	OPEX,	admin	cost,	CAPEX	and	the	scrap	value.

Figure	41:	DCF	impact	from	change	in	assumptions

As	can	be	seen,	the	impact	from	changes	to	other	assumptions	does	arguably	not	impact	the

discounted	cash	flow	value	nearly	as	much,	as	the	freight	rates	does	(It	of	course	depends	on

104	The	TCE	rates	sensitivity	shows	the	impact	of	lowering/increasing	the	TCE	rates	(across	all
segments)	with	USD/day	X.XXX	for	the	analyst	rates	in	the	first	three	years,	and	the	10-year
historical	average.

1,7 -2.000 -1.000 0 1.000 2.000
-2% 0,51 2,08 3,64 5,21 6,77
-1% -0,24 1,19 2,62 4,05 5,49
0% -0,89 0,42 1,74 3,05 4,37
1% -1,46 -0,25 0,97 2,18 3,39
2% -1,96 -0,83 0,29 1,42 2,54

TCE	rate	sensitivity	(USD/day)

WACC
sensitivity

NPV	sensitivity:	Value	per	share	(USD)

Driver Impact	on	DCF
Assumption	change Rationale

OPEX Inflation	from	1%	to	0%
Reflecting	a	more	aggressive

improvement	in	technological	advances
Present	value:	Increase	USD	200m
Value	per	share:	Increase	USD	0,61

Admin	cost Inflation	from	2%	to	1%
The	inflation	reduction	reflects	an	offset
effect	from	automation	of	administrative

tasks

Present	value:	Increase	USD	41m
Value	per	share:	Increase	USD	0,13

CAPEX 10%	reduction	in	CAPEX	costs
Assuming	that	Scorpio	Tankers'	vessels
don't	need	as	much	repairs	as	initially